09.2015 EN MAR00038 1
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Flexible actuator and control systems for 90° travel with
Scotch-Yoke principle for torques up to 600,000 Nm.
厂
家
联
系

SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Basic actuator type code
Basic actuator (code table)
Torque L / R Detail L / Detail R
1,000 Nm VG / /
4,000 Nm WG / /
8,000 Nm AG 12 / 15 400 / 96
20,000 Nm BG / /
40,000 Nm CG 31 / 00 56PFH600 /
85,000 Nm DG / /
150,000 Nm EG / /
350,000 Nm FG / /
600,000 Nm GG / /
19 - Pneumo spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinder
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blind/adjusting flange
31 -	Bevel gears
 	 and hand wheel
31 -	Bevel gears
 	 and hand wheel
32 - Bevel gears, electric
	 actuator & hand wheel
32 -	Bevel gears,  electric
	 actuator & hand wheel
19 - Pneumo spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinde
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blind/adjusting flange
Attachments rightAttachments left
Examples
AG 	 12 	 / 	 15 	 / 	 400 	 /	 96
8,000 Nm	 Pneumatic cyl.	 Spring cyl.	 Gas cyl. ø		 Spring force 96,000  N
CG 	 31 	 / 	 00 	 / 	 56PFH600
40,000 Nm	 Gear, handwheel	 Blind flange	 Gear type, transmission
					     ratio, option
ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENT L
VALVECONTROL
厂
家
联
系
 1
53
01
89
16
91
09.2015 EN MAR00038 09
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEM TYPE G
Gas over oil
Left: Actuator with 48“ ball
valve control
Right: Control Type G with
remote control OPEN/CLOSE,
incl.
– Torque limiter
– Locking device (OPEN)
– ESD solenoid valve with
   manual reset
Product benefits

09.2015 EN MAR00038 19
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Type code for actuator systems
Schuck Type code for actuator systems
Basic control Remote control Signal receptor Additional attachments
CLOSING for OPENING
0 without 0 electrically CLOSE/OPEN 0 without 0
A Locking device
B Pressure controller
A Gas-over-oil circulation
system (only as spare part) 1 pneumatically CLOSE/OPEN 1    1) Line break (gas) 1    1)
C Solar package
D Torque limitation
C
Electrohydraulic with motor
pump and elec. / electr.
Control
2 electrically OPEN –     -
Differential pressure
exceeded (blocks ON
actuation)
2    1)
E Positioner
F Cordless remote control
G Gas-over-oil without leveling 3 electrically CLOSE 3    1) Pressure point overrun 3    1)
G Electronic line guard
H Seat ring pressing for KH
K Direct gas / pneumatic 4 pneumatically OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE 4    1) Pressure point underrun 4    1)
I External terminal box
J Control cabinet heating
KY
Direct gas / pneumatic with
internal hydraulic manual
override
5 pneumatically CLOSE
p = 0  => OPEN 5    1) Control pressure failure 5    1)
K Pneum./hydr. limit switch
L Electric limit switch
M Underwater hydraulic 6 Manual operation 6    1) Power failure 6    1)
M Manual emergency gear
N Auxiliary power switch
W Underwater pneumatic 7 electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => OPEN 7    1) Power applied 7    1)
O ON SITE / REMOTE switch
P Pressure equalization system
SHC
Electrohydraulic Compact
with motor pump and Auma
electr. Control
8 electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE 8    1) Voltage input 8    1)
Q Energy storage device
R Adjustment set for auto. pipe
fracture response
X
Electrohydraulic Compact
with left / right running
motor pump
9
electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE, without
manual override
9    1) Manual emergency 9    1)
S Automatic seat ring control
T Hydraulic end position cushioning
10 hydraulically CLOSE/OPEN 10 only h
Temperature overrun
(safety fuse) 10 only h
U Rechargeable battery pack
V Partial valve stroke system
11
electrically CLOSE/OPEN

A1 Switch cabinet with door sensor
B1 Switch cabinet with door lock
Example on how to use the type code: G0-1ap7hs-0-LQ
   G » Actuator system: “Gas over oil without leveling“
    0 » Remote control: “electrically CLOSE/OPEN“
1ap » 1. Signal CLOSED for “pipe break (gas)“ with “automatic release a“ and “priority function p“
7hs » 2. Signal CLOSED for “high-pressure time-out“ with “manual unlocking h“ and option “s“
    0 » Signal OPEN: “Without“
  LQ » Additional attachment: “Limit switch“ + “energy storage“
C1 Hand pump with sensor
D1 –
E1 –
F1 –
1) Signal receptor abbreviation
Signal receptor, release:
Signal receptor, priority function:
Signal receptor, optional:
Important note: Not all combinations of primary and remote control, signal receptors and additional attachments are possible. Please observe the technical description of the respective actuator system.
a = automatic, h = manual, e = electrically
p = signal with priority function
s = electric switch for monitoring the valve position
COMPANY       TRANSPORT       DISTRIBUTION       ACTUATORS       SERVICES
厂
家
联
系
 1
53
01
89
16
91
20 09.2015 EN MAR00038
SCHUCK PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Quality and safety - More Schuck products that
impress across the board.
NEW INSULATING JOINT TYPE SHD - GAS APPLICATION
Insulating joint with spark gap used to interrupt the metallic con-
ductivity of pipelines.
» Integrated and patented spark gap
» Cathodic corrosion protection possible
» Ready to install, friction-locked and fully welded design
» No loss of preload force
» Homogenous seamless external insulation
» Resistant to deflection
» Symmetric or asymmetric design
» Optional brackets for external spark gap
» ATEX and Firesafe design available
» Different external and internal coatings possible
» Designed according to AD instructions or ASME
» Different sealing and insulating materials available
EXPANDER TYPE SDS
Maintenance-free, self-sealing compensator.
» Two separately operating sealing sets